

\  
SLP(C)... 8718 OF 2003  
ITEM No.64

Court No.11

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

(CC 8718)

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No...../2003

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2003 in WP(C) 20140/02  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MUNICIPAL COUNCIL, MANSA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ROOP CHAND & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

WITH

SLP(C) No.....CC 8769/2003, SLP(C) No.....CC 9012/2003  
(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 13/10/2003 This Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik,Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

Mr. K.G. Bhagat,Adv.  
Mr. Vineet Bhagat,Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Baid,Adv.  
Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.  
Issue Notice.  
Tag with C.A.No.6528/2002.

(A.S. BISHT)(KANWAL SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER