

Ü

SLP(C)No. 9026 OF 2003  
ITEM No.2

Court No.10

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.9026/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 14/05/2002 in WP 5537/02  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

NAGAR COUNCIL, DIST. HOSHIARPUR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PUSHPINDER KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date : 08/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Ajay Majithia,Adv.  
Mr. Shekhar K. Sinha,Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. K.G. Bhagat,Adv.  
Mr. Vineet Bhagat,Adv.  
Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that steps are being taken for substitution of respondent Nos.10 & 50 who reported to have died. So far as service on respondent Nos.58 & 59 is concerned, two weeks time is allowed to take appropriate steps for service upon them.

(A.S. BISHT) (S. MALKANI)  
COURT MASTER

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR