

1
SLP(C)... 3690 OF 2004
ITEM No.4

Court No.10

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

(CC 3690)

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2004

(From the judgement and order dated 16/12/2003 in WP 19531/03
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

NAGAR COUNCIL, ANANDPUR SAHIB

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

KAPIL CHAND & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With I.A.No.1 - for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

WITH

SLP(C) No.8270/2004

(With Appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C)...CC 3920/2004

(With I.A.No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 28/04/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Ajay Majithia,Adv.
Mr. Shekhar K. Sinha,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Mr. A.R. Takkar,Adv.
Mr. Sujit Singh,Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue Notice on the SLP, prayer for interim relief and application for amendment of the cause
title.

Tag with C.A.No.6528/2002.

(A.S. BISHT) (OM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER