

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6106 OF 2003

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, JALANDHAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BALDEV RAJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

With

C.A.No.6594/2003, SLP(C) No. 9026/2003,

SLP(C)No.19849/2003(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. And with office report), SLP(C)

No. 21642/2003(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission

to file addl. Documents and with office report, SLP(C) No. 8270/2004(With prayer for interim relief),

SLP(C)No. 9284/2004(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with

office report), SLP(C) No.9291/2004,SLP(C) No.5478/2005

Date: 27/10/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Appellant(s)/

Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Adv.(NP)

Petitioner(s)/

Respondent(s)

Mr.Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.

Mr. D.K.Sharma, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.(NP)

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.(NP)

Mr.Dhruv Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Harsh Vardhan Jha, Adv.

Mr. Yash Raj Singh Deora, Adv. For

M/S K.L. Mehta & Co.

Mr.Harinder Mohan Singh, Adv. (NP)

...2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In some of the matters service to the respondents not effected.

Learned counsel for

the appellants/petitioners to take urgent steps to serve the unserved respondents. List the matter

immediately after the service is complete on all the respondents in all the matters.

(Meenu Sethi)

(Veera V

erma)

Court Master

Court M

aster