

*

CHAMBER MATTER

ITEM NO. 17

COURT NO.4

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS. 3 and 4 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6106 OF 2003

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, JALANDHAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BALDEV RAJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A. NO. 3 : appln. for bringing on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent No. 13, Manohar Lal on record and also set aside the abatement)

I.A. NO. 4 : appln. for condn. of delay and seting aside abatement in filing the substitution application (With office report dated 10.4.2006)

Date: 27/04/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on I.A. Nos. 3 and 4.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master