

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 5/2009 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6106 OF 2003

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, JALANDHAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BALDEV RAJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

WITH

IA NO.4 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1370/2008

IA NO.3 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2171/2008

IA NO.3 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1372/2008

IA NO.2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2168/2008

IA NO.2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2167/2008

IA NOS.3-4 IN CIVIL APPEAL NOS.2233-2234/2008

(for directions and office report)

Date: 27/04/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Adv.

in CA 6106/2003,

CA 2171/2008

For Appellant(s) Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.

in CA 2167-68/2008

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.G.Bhagat, Adv.for

in CA 1370/2008, Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

1372/2008, 2233-2234

of 2008 and for

respondent in CA

6106/2003, 2171/2008

2167-68/2008

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Yash Raj Singh Deora, Adv.for

M/S K.L. Mehta & Co.

Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Put up before a Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr. Justice

S.B.Sinha.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master(S.S.R.Krishna)
Court Master