

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 5 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6106 OF 2003

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, JALANDHAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BALDEV RAJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

With I.A. NO.4 IN C.A. NO.1370 OF 2008

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

I.A. No.3 in C.A. NO.2171 OF 2008

(FOR DIRECTIONS)

I.A.NO.3 IN C.A. 1372 OF 2008

(FOR DIRECTIONS)

I.A. NO.2 IN C.A. NO.2167 OF 2008

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

I.A. NO.2 IN C.A. 2168 OF 2008

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

I.A. NO.3-4 IN C.A. NO.2233-2234 OF 2008

(FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date: 13/05/2009 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.G. Bhagat, Adv.

Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv.

Mr. Monohar singh Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Varun Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, adv.

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, adv.

Mr. Mohit Abraham, Adv.

Mr. T.S. Sabarish, Adv.

for M/S K.L. Mehta & Co.

-2-

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.

Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents in C.A.
No.1370 of 2008 and C.A. No.1372 of 2008 accepts notice.
Issue notice to other respondents.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master