

ITEM NO.1

Court No.8

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 IA 5/2009 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6106 OF 2003

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, JALANDHAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BALDEV RAJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)
 with
 I.A. No. 4 in C.A. No. 1370 of 2008
 [for directions and office report)
 I.A. No. 3 in C.A. No. 2171 of 2008
 [for directions)
 I.A. No. 3 in C.A. No. 1372 of 2008
 [for directions and office report)
 I.A. No. 2 in C.A. No. 2167 of 2008
 [for directions and office report)
 I.A. No. 2 in C.A. No. 2168 of 2008
 [for directions and office report)
 I.A. Nos.3-4 in C.A. Nos. 2233-2234 of 2008
 [for directions)

Date: 08/02/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
 HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Applicant(s)/ Mr. K.G. Bhagat, Adv.
 appellants Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
 CA No. 1370/2008 Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.
 Mr. T.S. Sabasish, Adv. for
 M/S K.L. Mehta & Co.

CA Nos. 2167, 2168 Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv. for
 Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.
 Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh, Adv. (N.P.)

2

Mr. Bhimal Roy Jad, Adv. (N.P.)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

C.A. Nos. 6106 of 2003 and 2171 of 2008:

It is stated that the erstwhile counsel Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog has become senior counsel and despite notice, the appellants have not made any alternative arrangement.

Issue fresh notice to the appellants for making

alternative arrangement.

C.A. NOS. 2233-2234 OF 2008:

Issue fresh notice to unserved respondents.

Dasti, in addition is also permitted.

C.A. Nos. 2167 & 2168 of 2008:

Two weeks' time is granted to the appellants to file
reply to I.A. No. 2.

C.A. NO. 1372 OF 2008:

Issue fresh notice to the respondents.

Dasti, in addition is also permitted.

C.A. NO. 1370 OF 2008:

Learned counsel appearing for the appellants is
granted two weeks' time to file rejoinder to the counter-
affidavit.

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents.

Dasti, in addition is also permitted.

List the I.As. after two weeks after the service is
complete.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master