

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A. 5/2009 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6106 OF 2003
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, JALANDHAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BALDEV RAJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

WITH IA.NO.4 IN C.A.NO.1370/08, I.A.NO.3 IN C.A.NO.1372/08,
I.A.NO.2 IN C.A.NO.2168/08, I.A.NO.2 IN C.A.NO.2167/08 AND
I.A.NOS.3-4 IN C.A.NO.2233-2234/08

Date: 12/11/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shekhar Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra
Mr.Kuldip Singh,Adv.
Smt.Varuna B.Gugnani,adv.
Mr.Bimal Roy Jad,adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.
M/S Mitter & Mitter Co.
Mr.Parikshit Singh Shekhawat,adv.
Mr.H.M.singh,adv.
Mr.Yash Pal Dhingra,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In I.A.No.5 in C.A.No.6106/03 Petitioner has not taken steps
in spite of last opportunity granted. Hence, place the matter
before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber for appropriate orders.

In I.A.No.2 in C.A.Nos. 2167 & 2168/08 no reply has been
filed. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per
rules.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.1

-2-

In I.A.No.3-4 in C.A.Nos.2233-34/08 no counter affidavit has
been filed. Hence, place the I.As. Before the Hon'ble Court as per
rules.

In I.A.No.4 in C.A.No.1370/08 await return of notice of
Respondent No.7. Ld.counsel for the petitioner is granted four
weeks time as a last chance for filing proof of dasti service.

In I.A.No.3 in C.A.No.1372/08 Respondent No.3 is granted four
weeks time as a last chance for filing counter affidavit, if
any. Office to verify whether service is complete in the case of
other remaining respondents.

List the matters on 6.12.2010.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB