

ITEM NO.1 REGISTRAR COURT.2 SECTION XV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A. No.4 In CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1370 OF 2008
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

PAVITTAR SINGH & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BHAKRA BEAS MANAGEMENT BOARD & ORS. Respondent(s)
With I.A. No.3 In C.A.No.1372/2008

Date: 06/12/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S Mitter & Mitter Co.,Adv.

Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh ,Adv

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra ,Adv

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad ,Adv

Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In C.A. No.1370/2008 counsel for the petitioner has not
filed proof of dasti inspite of last opportunity granted.
Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber
for appropriate orders regarding non prosecution.

In C.A.No.13722/2008 respondent No. 3 has not filed
counter affidavit inspite of last opportunity granted.
I.A. No.3 may be listed before the Hon'ble Court for orders.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar